### 507820298 03/27/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7867430

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PERCEPTION ROBO	TICS, INC.		01/09/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:	ONROB	ONROBOT LOS ANGELES INC.		
Street Address:	525 SOL	525 SOUTH HEWITT STREET		
City:	LOS AN	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90013	90013		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1798		7982350		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA I be sent to a if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to a if provided; 7	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 205071255	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; 7 m	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to a if provided; 7 m e: E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 205071255	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA I be sent to i if provided; 7 e: E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev LEVATED IP, LLC	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to a if provided; 7 e: E 4 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev ELEVATED IP, LLC 845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to i if provided; 7 e: E 4 S B	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev ELEVATED IP, LLC 845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE SUITE 101	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to i if provided; 7 e: E 4 S B NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev ELEVATED IP, LLC 845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE SUITE 101 SOULDER, COLORADO 80301	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to i if provided; 7 e: E 4 S B NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev ELEVATED IP, LLC 845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE GUITE 101 BOULDER, COLORADO 80301 26-22 US	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to i if provided; 7 e: E 4 S B NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 205071255 nail@elevatedip.com, smarshall@elev ELEVATED IP, LLC 845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE SUITE 101 SOULDER, COLORADO 80301 26-22 US SHIREEN R. MARSHALL	nt via US Mail.	

# State of California Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C4078676

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 14th day of January 2019, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **PERCEPTION ROBOTICS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **ONROBOT LOS ANGELES INC.**. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 26, 2019.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

bac

PATENT REEL: 063166 FRAME: 0443

# A0823527

ASDC		
oreign		
leting this form.		*
		·
e legal name of te, foreign agency where es the change of orate name. Note: A certified of meet California	FILED WK	
s an insurer, this e of Name ommissioner. )	State of California	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
es 		
as noted in the "Addition	hal Requirements" section above, is not rec	puired if legal co
		4
ce where this he jurisdiction 4 ary of State.)	1. 7-Digit Secretary of State File	e Number
	C4078676	
e or title not required.	Do not use a computer generated sign	ature.)
	eign corporation.	
	e legal name of te, foreign be submitted with agency where as the change of orate name. Note: A certified of meet California .Y): If the foreign s an insurer, this e of Name commissioner. ) age \$0.50; es foreign corporation as if the foreign corporation as if the foreign corporation as if the foreign corporation as if the foreign corporation as if the foreign corporation as if the foreign corp	eting this form. e legal name of te, foreign be submitted with agency where is the change of orate name. Note: A certified of meet California .Y): If the foreign s an insurer, this e of Name ommissioner. Age \$0.50; es This Space For Office Us toreign corporation as it is recorded with the California Secretary of the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government is noted in the "Additional Requirements" section above, is not rec id you are merely filling this form to delete or change a "doing busi- te the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government is noted in the "Additional Requirements" section above, is not rec- id you are merely filling this form to delete or change a "doing busi- te where this ary of State.) 4. 7-Digit Secretary of State Fille

ASDC (REV 05/2017)

PATENT REEL: 063166 FRAME: 0444

A0823527

Page 1

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERCEPTION ROBOTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERCEPTION ROBOTICS, INC." TO "ONROBOT LOS ANGELES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6594087 8100 SR# 20190165650

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202052594 Date: 01-09-19

### PATENT REEL: 063166 FRAME: 0445

### **RECORDED: 03/27/2023**